#### STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION

200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202



#### WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

API NUMBER 15-179-20, 242-00-0 (of this well) (This must be listed; if no API# is available, please note drilling completion date.) LEASE OWNER Tomlinson Oil Co., Inc. ADDRESS Suite 1030, 200 West Douglas, Wichita, Ks. 67202 PHONE # (316 )-265-9678 LEAST (FARM NAME) Glasgow (F) WELL NO. 1 WFLL LOCATION Approx C SW SW NW/4 SEC. 21 TWP. 6S RGE. 26 (KENSK) (West) COUNTY Sheridan TOTAL DEPTH 2078' FIELD NAME Hortonville East OIL WELL GAS WELL INPUT WELL SWD WELL \*X D&A\_\_\_\_\_ WELL LOG ATTACHED WITH THIS APPLICATION AS REQUIRED? Yes (if not, state reason why) UAT: AND HOUR PLUGGING IS DESIRED TO BEGIN Within the next few weeks \*See attachments, well initially P & A by A.L. Abercrombie, Inc. PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED TO BE IN CHARGE OF PLUGGING OPERATIONS: Stanley Freeman ADDRESS P.O. Box 1588, Great Bend , Ks. 67530 PHONE # ( 316)-792-2361 PLUGGING CONTRACTOR Kelso Casing Pulling LICENSE NO. N/A ADDRESS P.O. Box 176, Great Bend 67530 PHONE # ( 316)-938-2457 INVOICE COVERING ASSESSMENT FOR PLUGGING THIS WELL SHOULD BE SENT TO: NAME Tomlinson Oil Co., Inc. ADDRESS Suite 1030, 200 W. Douglas, Wichita, Kansas 67202 PHONE # ( 316)-265-9678 AND PAYMENT WILL BE GUARANTEED BY APPLICANT /OR ACTING AGENT. SIGNED: / Applicant / or Acting Agent

DATE:

110

# STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 245 North Water WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

# CONSERVATION DIVISION

## WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

01

API Number 15 - 179 - 20,242-00 (of this well)	4-21-82
Lease Owner A. L. Abercrombie, Inc.	
Address 801 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202	
Lease (Farm Name) Glasgow "B"	Well No]
Well Location App. C SW SW NW Sec. 21 Twp. 6 S Rge.	
County Sheridan Total Depth 3959	
Oil Well X Gas Well Input Well SWD Well Rota	
Well Log attached with this application as required Yes	
Date and hour plugging is desired to beginJuly 6, 1976	
Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of pl	
E. L. Abercrombie Address 32 Wall	
Plugging Contractor Kelso Casing Pulling	License No. unknown
Address Box 176, Chase, Kansas	
Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be se	ent to:
Name A. L. Abercrombie, Inc.	• ,
Address 801 Union Center, Wichita, Kansas 67202	
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant or acting agent.	
Signed:	ant or Acting Agent

Date: June 7, 1976

•						<b>VV</b> 1		KE C	-179	- 20	YGC	2-0	0-1	the state of	
ر ا	1 1	1 1	I			۱ س			8 .				C	71	·
		_				<u> </u>	- 1	ow.	1						
	<del></del>					-		S Rg		_					,
	<del> </del>														2662 KB
	+				Loca	rion_ <u>u_</u>	<u> </u>	0 1000			. cieva	HON_Sue.	P. 621		
					T	OOLS	STA	RTED	СОМР	LETED	FRO	MC	T	0	CONTR.
					ROTARY  CASSE D. Drum		WHEE I						PRT		
									1-28	1-28-81		7870 2668		70	
						CAS	SING	S RE	COI	R D					
SIZE HOLE	DEPTH	CASII SIZ	1	WT.	THD.		ADE	CASING	1				EMENT		REMARKS
DRILLED 95/8"	334	75/2		20	8+4	NEW-	USED	331	3	-		SKS.	C.m.	lop Cir	<u> </u>
64" 3		41/2			800			3956	3		`		i	1	\$ 65 SXs con
									70.0	). Tool	િ ડરદક	1		- 1	D Poz
												cmt	6.5	د .	-
			]		<u></u>							<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
	T				PEI	RFOI	RAT	ING	REC	COR	D			1	
DATE	zo		NE INTERVAL			ТҮРЕ		CHARGE		MEASURED FROM		COMPANY			REMARKS
1-27-81	Ceda HILL	S	1885-1905 1997-198 2000-201		S Jets				KB		Electea				
V															
<b>M</b>			ydd gangar Gall Galland	<u> </u>											,
									<u></u>	-				<u></u>	
1						P	L U (	3 S	ET						
DATE		ET AT F		TYPE		SIZE		MAKE		SET BY			REMARKS		
Wŧ	21	WAS	, ,	Rigin	ally	PSA	0 39	266	RCROM	bie	DRI	iling	F	Rod.	Cu Be
PB W	13 C	beck	Ved	84	Wil	e Li	7- 0	1-1	12-81	BL	11	La.	, له.	4,	Se
At. a	2668	<u>'</u>	A,	ter.	JWA.	Ling	in .	1.5 pos	ra L	ZUNG	, fil	11	145	Lo	
At.	2070	•			~. <del></del> ,-	erer emmende	r s <del>andanan and a dalah </del>			-					
				1				1							

15-179-20242-00

#### CONTRACTOR'S WELL LOG

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

LEASE: LOCATION: APR 2 1 1982

CONSERVATION DIVISION

4-21-82

Wichita Kansas

Abercrombie Drilling, Inc. Abercrombie Drilling, Inc.

GLASGOW "B" #1

SW SW NW, Section 21-6S-26W.

Sheridan County, Kansas

January 21, 1970

February 3, 1970 Jack K. Wharton

SPUD DATE: COMPLETION DATE:

GEOLOGIST:

0	33	Clay and Sand
33	1274	Shale
1274	1355	Pyrite streaks and hard sand
1355	1465	Sand
1465	1580	Sand and Shale
1580	1765	Shale Film
1765	1825	Gyp and Sand

1825 1880 2040

3959

, 1880 2040 2261 2261 2297 2297 2660 2660 2878

2878 3690 3690 3805

3805 3855 3855 3959

nd nd and Shall ale yp and Shale Sand Shale

Anhydrite Shale

Shale with lime streaks

Lime and shale Lime

Lime and Shale

Lime Rotary Total Depth

Drilled 336' of 9-5/8" surface hole and set 7-5/8", 20# casing, @ 331' w/185 sx. cement. Plug was down 9:15 P.M., 1-20-70. Cement circulated. Set 4½" surface casing @ 3956'. Cemented w/35 sx. 50-50 posmix w/2% gel, 12# gilsonite per sx. and 65 sx. common cement w/2% gel, 10% salt, and friction reducer.

#### FORMATION SAMPLE TOPS

#### ELEVATION:

Anhydrite	2	261 (# 401)	2662*	K.B
B/Anhydrite		(£297 (£365)	2660'	
Heebner	3	717 (-1055)	2654'	G.L
Toronto	3	741 (-1079)		
Lansing	3	755 (-1093)	•	
Total Depth	3	957	4	

STATE OF KANSAS

SS.

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)

Jerry A. Langrehr, President of Abercrombie Drilling, Inc., does hereby state that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the log of the GLASGOW "B" \$1, SW SW NW, Section 21-65-26W, Sheridan County, Kinsas, as of this 5th day of February, 1970.

ABERCROMBIE DRILLING, INC.

Jerry Langrehr ΊΑ.

President

Sworn to before me, a Notary Public, In and for the County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, as of the 5th day of February, 1970.

My Commission Expires: Sevender 12, 1973

### · State of Kansas

HN CARLIN C. LOUX

NE T. ROY

IILLIP R. DICK

ROL J. LARSON



15-179-20242-00-01

State Corporation Commission

#### CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water) 200 Colorado Derby Building 202 West 1st Street WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

May 10, 1982

AUTHORITY EXTENDED 60 DAYS 8-6-82

THIS PERMIT

THIS, PERMIT

Governor

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

Executive Secretary

AUG 1 X 1982

WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

OCT 0 6 1982

**EXPIRES** 

Well No.

Lease

Glasgow "B" Description

Section

County

Total Depth

App. C SW SW NW 21-6S-26W

Sheridan

20781

Plugging Contractor Kelso Casing Pulling

Tomlinson Oil Co., Inc. Ste. 1030 200 West Douglas, Wichita, KS. 67202

#### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after ninety (90) days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Administrator

Mr. Carl Goodrow, Box 189 Penokee Ks.67659 (913)674-5593

is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well

If you are unable to contact District Plugging Agent at his regular number, call TOLL FREE 1-800-362-1358.